Fo	om PTO-1595 07	7-29-2003	DOCKET: 544-011182- ER SHEET	US(PAR) / C2711-SIS	
	Commissioner for Patents, P.O 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7_2 Pier Carlo BIGOTTO	<u>)2509685</u> -4 - అ౫	ease record the attached docu 2. Name and address of receiving part Name: FCI	ty(ies):	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	ttached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	Address: 53 rue de Châteaudun		
	3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Mer Security Agreement Cha Other: Other:	rger ange of Name	City: Paris Cedex 9 State: Country: FRANCE	ZIP Code: 75009	
	Execution Date: March 3, 2003	ecution Date: March 3, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \Box Yes \boxtimes No	
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, t A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/312,166		B. Patent No.(s):		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved:		
	Name: Clarence A. Green Address: Perman & Green, LLP 425 Post Road City: Fairfield		 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 Enclosed Charge deposit account Please charge any fee deficiency to deposit account 		
	State: CT ZIP Code: 06824		8. Deposit account number: <u>16-1350</u>		
07/28/200 01 FC:802		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement And Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and Correct and, the attached document is either an original document or a true copy of the original document. <u>Clarence A. Green</u> Name of Person Signing Customer No.: 2512 Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 2				
	Page 1 of 1.				

PATENT REEL: 014310 FRAME: 0769

ASSIGNMENT

OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS

BIGOTTO Pier Carlo of 10090 CASCINE VICA- RIVOLI (Italy) Strada Antica di Grugliasco, 7

(hereinafter referred to as the assignor), have invented a certain improvement relating to:

"ELECTRIC CONNECTOR"

for which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

- the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
- ☑ said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 20, 2002 as Application No. 10/312,166;
- ☑ said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on June 19, 2001, International Application No. PCT/EP01/06922, the United States of America being designated.

AND WHEREAS:

FCI of 75009 PARIS (France) 53 rue de Châteaudun

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that in exchange for good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, in a during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assigner might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof,

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith,

EXECUTED, this 3rd day of March 2003

03/03/03

Pier Carlo BIGOTTO

RECORDED: 07/24/2003

PATENT REEL: 014310 FRAME: 0770